
通学(乙)

結節駅

【近鉄】竹田駅

駅名

1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月

伏見 11,020 31,420 59,520 12,030 34,300 64,970 12,780 36,440 69,020 13,540 38,600 73,130 14,290 40,740 77,180

近鉄丹波橋 11,490 32,750 62,050 12,500 35,630 67,500 13,250 37,770 71,550 14,010 39,930 75,660 14,760 42,070 79,710

桃山御陵前 11,490 32,750 62,050 12,500 35,630 67,500 13,250 37,770 71,550 14,010 39,930 75,660 14,760 42,070 79,710

向島 12,310 35,090 66,480 13,320 37,970 71,930 14,070 40,110 75,980 14,830 42,270 80,090 15,580 44,410 84,140

小倉 13,240 37,740 71,500 14,250 40,620 76,950 15,000 42,760 81,000 15,760 44,920 85,110 16,510 47,060 89,160

伊勢田 13,590 38,740 73,390 14,600 41,620 78,840 15,350 43,760 82,890 16,110 45,920 87,000 16,860 48,060 91,050

大久保 13,590 38,740 73,390 14,600 41,620 78,840 15,350 43,760 82,890 16,110 45,920 87,000 16,860 48,060 91,050

久津川 13,710 39,080 74,040 14,720 41,960 79,490 15,470 44,100 83,540 16,230 46,260 87,650 16,980 48,400 91,700

寺田 13,830 39,420 74,690 14,840 42,300 80,140 15,590 44,440 84,190 16,350 46,600 88,300 17,100 48,740 92,350

富野荘 13,890 39,590 75,010 14,900 42,470 80,460 15,650 44,610 84,510 16,410 46,770 88,620 17,160 48,910 92,670

新田辺 14,010 39,940 75,660 15,020 42,820 81,110 15,770 44,960 85,160 16,530 47,120 89,270 17,280 49,260 93,320

興戸 14,110 40,220 76,200 15,120 43,100 81,650 15,870 45,240 85,700 16,630 47,400 89,810 17,380 49,540 93,860

三山木 14,150 40,340 76,420 15,160 43,220 81,870 15,910 45,360 85,920 16,670 47,520 90,030 17,420 49,660 94,080

近鉄宮津 14,170 40,390 76,530 15,180 43,270 81,980 15,930 45,410 86,030 16,690 47,570 90,140 17,440 49,710 94,190

狛田 14,190 40,450 76,630 15,200 43,330 82,080 15,950 45,470 86,130 16,710 47,630 90,240 17,460 49,770 94,290

新祝園 14,250 40,620 76,960 15,260 43,500 82,410 16,010 45,640 86,460 16,770 47,800 90,570 17,520 49,940 94,620

木津川台 14,270 40,680 77,070 15,280 43,560 82,520 16,030 45,700 86,570 16,790 47,860 90,680 17,540 50,000 94,730

山田川 14,290 40,730 77,170 15,300 43,610 82,620 16,050 45,750 86,670 16,810 47,910 90,780 17,560 50,050 94,830

高の原 14,330 40,850 77,390 15,340 43,730 82,840 16,090 45,870 86,890 16,850 48,030 91,000 17,600 50,170 95,050

平城 14,370 40,960 77,610 15,380 43,840 83,060 16,130 45,980 87,110 16,890 48,140 91,220 17,640 50,280 95,270

生駒 14,500 41,330 78,310 15,510 44,210 83,760 16,260 46,350 87,810 17,020 48,510 91,920 17,770 50,650 95,970

東生駒 14,500 41,330 78,310 15,510 44,210 83,760 16,260 46,350 87,810 17,020 48,510 91,920 17,770 50,650 95,970

富雄 14,500 41,330 78,310 15,510 44,210 83,760 16,260 46,350 87,810 17,020 48,510 91,920 17,770 50,650 95,970

学園前 14,390 41,020 77,710 15,400 43,900 83,160 16,150 46,040 87,210 16,910 48,200 91,320 17,660 50,340 95,370

菖蒲池 14,390 41,020 77,710 15,400 43,900 83,160 16,150 46,040 87,210 16,910 48,200 91,320 17,660 50,340 95,370

大和西大寺 14,390 41,020 77,710 15,400 43,900 83,160 16,150 46,040 87,210 16,910 48,200 91,320 17,660 50,340 95,370

新大宮 14,390 41,020 77,710 15,400 43,900 83,160 16,150 46,040 87,210 16,910 48,200 91,320 17,660 50,340 95,370

近鉄奈良 14,500 41,330 78,310 15,510 44,210 83,760 16,260 46,350 87,810 17,020 48,510 91,920 17,770 50,650 95,970

尼ケ辻 14,390 41,020 77,710 15,400 43,900 83,160 16,150 46,040 87,210 16,910 48,200 91,320 17,660 50,340 95,370

西ノ京 14,390 41,020 77,710 15,400 43,900 83,160 16,150 46,040 87,210 16,910 48,200 91,320 17,660 50,340 95,370

九条 14,390 41,020 77,710 15,400 43,900 83,160 16,150 46,040 87,210 16,910 48,200 91,320 17,660 50,340 95,370

近鉄郡山 14,500 41,330 78,310 15,510 44,210 83,760 16,260 46,350 87,810 17,020 48,510 91,920 17,770 50,650 95,970

筒井 14,500 41,330 78,310 15,510 44,210 83,760 16,260 46,350 87,810 17,020 48,510 91,920 17,770 50,650 95,970

平端 14,610 41,650 78,900 15,620 44,530 84,350 16,370 46,670 88,400 17,130 48,830 92,510 17,880 50,970 96,560

ファミリー公園前 14,610 41,650 78,900 15,620 44,530 84,350 16,370 46,670 88,400 17,130 48,830 92,510 17,880 50,970 96,560

結崎 14,610 41,650 78,900 15,620 44,530 84,350 16,370 46,670 88,400 17,130 48,830 92,510 17,880 50,970 96,560

石見 14,610 41,650 78,900 15,620 44,530 84,350 16,370 46,670 88,400 17,130 48,830 92,510 17,880 50,970 96,560

田原本 14,720 41,960 79,500 15,730 44,840 84,950 16,480 46,980 89,000 17,240 49,140 93,110 17,990 51,280 97,160

笠縫 14,720 41,960 79,500 15,730 44,840 84,950 16,480 46,980 89,000 17,240 49,140 93,110 17,990 51,280 97,160

新ノ口 14,830 42,270 80,090 15,840 45,150 85,540 16,590 47,290 89,590 17,350 49,450 93,700 18,100 51,590 97,750

大和八木(八木西口) 14,830 42,270 80,090 15,840 45,150 85,540 16,590 47,290 89,590 17,350 49,450 93,700 18,100 51,590 97,750

畝傍御陵前 14,830 42,270 80,090 15,840 45,150 85,540 16,590 47,290 89,590 17,350 49,450 93,700 18,100 51,590 97,750

橿原神宮前 14,830 42,270 80,090 15,840 45,150 85,540 16,590 47,290 89,590 17,350 49,450 93,700 18,100 51,590 97,750

二階堂 14,610 41,650 78,900 15,620 44,530 84,350 16,370 46,670 88,400 17,130 48,830 92,510 17,880 50,970 96,560

前栽 14,610 41,650 78,900 15,620 44,530 84,350 16,370 46,670 88,400 17,130 48,830 92,510 17,880 50,970 96,560

天理 14,720 41,960 79,500 15,730 44,840 84,950 16,480 46,980 89,000 17,240 49,140 93,110 17,990 51,280 97,160

北大路・鞍馬口・今出
川・御陵・蹴上・東山・
三条京阪・二条・西大路

御池・太秦天神川

国際会館・松ヶ崎・北
山・椥辻・東野・山科

六地蔵・石田・醍醐・小
野

市内中心フリー

＋

1区 2区 3区 4区 5区

九条・十条・くいな橋
丸太町・烏丸御池・四
条・五条・京都・京都市

役所前・二条城前



通学(乙)

結節駅

【近鉄】竹田駅

駅名

1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月

伏見 15,520 44,250 83,820 16,530 47,130 89,270 17,280 49,270 93,320 18,040 51,430 97,430 18,790 53,570 101,480

近鉄丹波橋 15,990 45,580 86,350 17,000 48,460 91,800 17,750 50,600 95,850 18,510 52,760 99,960 19,260 54,900 104,010

桃山御陵前 15,990 45,580 86,350 17,000 48,460 91,800 17,750 50,600 95,850 18,510 52,760 99,960 19,260 54,900 104,010

向島 16,810 47,920 90,780 17,820 50,800 96,230 18,570 52,940 100,280 19,330 55,100 104,390 20,080 57,240 108,440

小倉 17,740 50,570 95,800 18,750 53,450 101,250 19,500 55,590 105,300 20,260 57,750 109,410 21,010 59,890 113,460

伊勢田 18,090 51,570 97,690 19,100 54,450 103,140 19,850 56,590 107,190 20,610 58,750 111,300 21,360 60,890 115,350

大久保 18,090 51,570 97,690 19,100 54,450 103,140 19,850 56,590 107,190 20,610 58,750 111,300 21,360 60,890 115,350

久津川 18,210 51,910 98,340 19,220 54,790 103,790 19,970 56,930 107,840 20,730 59,090 111,950 21,480 61,230 116,000

寺田 18,330 52,250 98,990 19,340 55,130 104,440 20,090 57,270 108,490 20,850 59,430 112,600 21,600 61,570 116,650

富野荘 18,390 52,420 99,310 19,400 55,300 104,760 20,150 57,440 108,810 20,910 59,600 112,920 21,660 61,740 116,970

新田辺 18,510 52,770 99,960 19,520 55,650 105,410 20,270 57,790 109,460 21,030 59,950 113,570 21,780 62,090 117,620

興戸 18,610 53,050 100,500 19,620 55,930 105,950 20,370 58,070 110,000 21,130 60,230 114,110 21,880 62,370 118,160

三山木 18,650 53,170 100,720 19,660 56,050 106,170 20,410 58,190 110,220 21,170 60,350 114,330 21,920 62,490 118,380

近鉄宮津 18,670 53,220 100,830 19,680 56,100 106,280 20,430 58,240 110,330 21,190 60,400 114,440 21,940 62,540 118,490

狛田 18,690 53,280 100,930 19,700 56,160 106,380 20,450 58,300 110,430 21,210 60,460 114,540 21,960 62,600 118,590

新祝園 18,750 53,450 101,260 19,760 56,330 106,710 20,510 58,470 110,760 21,270 60,630 114,870 22,020 62,770 118,920

木津川台 18,770 53,510 101,370 19,780 56,390 106,820 20,530 58,530 110,870 21,290 60,690 114,980 22,040 62,830 119,030

山田川 18,790 53,560 101,470 19,800 56,440 106,920 20,550 58,580 110,970 21,310 60,740 115,080 22,060 62,880 119,130

高の原 18,830 53,680 101,690 19,840 56,560 107,140 20,590 58,700 111,190 21,350 60,860 115,300 22,100 63,000 119,350

平城 18,870 53,790 101,910 19,880 56,670 107,360 20,630 58,810 111,410 21,390 60,970 115,520 22,140 63,110 119,570

生駒 19,000 54,160 102,610 20,010 57,040 108,060 20,760 59,180 112,110 21,520 61,340 116,220 22,270 63,480 120,270

東生駒 19,000 54,160 102,610 20,010 57,040 108,060 20,760 59,180 112,110 21,520 61,340 116,220 22,270 63,480 120,270

富雄 19,000 54,160 102,610 20,010 57,040 108,060 20,760 59,180 112,110 21,520 61,340 116,220 22,270 63,480 120,270

学園前 18,890 53,850 102,010 19,900 56,730 107,460 20,650 58,870 111,510 21,410 61,030 115,620 22,160 63,170 119,670

菖蒲池 18,890 53,850 102,010 19,900 56,730 107,460 20,650 58,870 111,510 21,410 61,030 115,620 22,160 63,170 119,670

大和西大寺 18,890 53,850 102,010 19,900 56,730 107,460 20,650 58,870 111,510 21,410 61,030 115,620 22,160 63,170 119,670

新大宮 18,890 53,850 102,010 19,900 56,730 107,460 20,650 58,870 111,510 21,410 61,030 115,620 22,160 63,170 119,670

近鉄奈良 19,000 54,160 102,610 20,010 57,040 108,060 20,760 59,180 112,110 21,520 61,340 116,220 22,270 63,480 120,270

尼ケ辻 18,890 53,850 102,010 19,900 56,730 107,460 20,650 58,870 111,510 21,410 61,030 115,620 22,160 63,170 119,670

西ノ京 18,890 53,850 102,010 19,900 56,730 107,460 20,650 58,870 111,510 21,410 61,030 115,620 22,160 63,170 119,670

九条 18,890 53,850 102,010 19,900 56,730 107,460 20,650 58,870 111,510 21,410 61,030 115,620 22,160 63,170 119,670

近鉄郡山 19,000 54,160 102,610 20,010 57,040 108,060 20,760 59,180 112,110 21,520 61,340 116,220 22,270 63,480 120,270

筒井 19,000 54,160 102,610 20,010 57,040 108,060 20,760 59,180 112,110 21,520 61,340 116,220 22,270 63,480 120,270

平端 19,110 54,480 103,200 20,120 57,360 108,650 20,870 59,500 112,700 21,630 61,660 116,810 22,380 63,800 120,860

ファミリー公園前 19,110 54,480 103,200 20,120 57,360 108,650 20,870 59,500 112,700 21,630 61,660 116,810 22,380 63,800 120,860

結崎 19,110 54,480 103,200 20,120 57,360 108,650 20,870 59,500 112,700 21,630 61,660 116,810 22,380 63,800 120,860

石見 19,110 54,480 103,200 20,120 57,360 108,650 20,870 59,500 112,700 21,630 61,660 116,810 22,380 63,800 120,860

田原本 19,220 54,790 103,800 20,230 57,670 109,250 20,980 59,810 113,300 21,740 61,970 117,410 22,490 64,110 121,460

笠縫 19,220 54,790 103,800 20,230 57,670 109,250 20,980 59,810 113,300 21,740 61,970 117,410 22,490 64,110 121,460

新ノ口 19,330 55,100 104,390 20,340 57,980 109,840 21,090 60,120 113,890 21,850 62,280 118,000 22,600 64,420 122,050

大和八木(八木西口) 19,330 55,100 104,390 20,340 57,980 109,840 21,090 60,120 113,890 21,850 62,280 118,000 22,600 64,420 122,050

畝傍御陵前 19,330 55,100 104,390 20,340 57,980 109,840 21,090 60,120 113,890 21,850 62,280 118,000 22,600 64,420 122,050

橿原神宮前 19,330 55,100 104,390 20,340 57,980 109,840 21,090 60,120 113,890 21,850 62,280 118,000 22,600 64,420 122,050

二階堂 19,110 54,480 103,200 20,120 57,360 108,650 20,870 59,500 112,700 21,630 61,660 116,810 22,380 63,800 120,860

前栽 19,110 54,480 103,200 20,120 57,360 108,650 20,870 59,500 112,700 21,630 61,660 116,810 22,380 63,800 120,860

天理 19,220 54,790 103,800 20,230 57,670 109,250 20,980 59,810 113,300 21,740 61,970 117,410 22,490 64,110 121,460

北大路・鞍馬口・今出
川・御陵・蹴上・東山・
三条京阪・二条・西大路

御池・太秦天神川

国際会館・松ヶ崎・北
山・椥辻・東野・山科

六地蔵・石田・醍醐・小
野

市内中心＋桂地域フリー

＋

1区 2区 3区 4区 5区

九条・十条・くいな橋
丸太町・烏丸御池・四
条・五条・京都・京都市

役所前・二条城前



通学(乙)

結節駅

【近鉄】竹田駅

駅名

1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月 1か月 3か月 6か月

伏見 16,600 47,320 89,650 17,610 50,200 95,100 18,360 52,340 99,150 19,120 54,500 103,260 19,870 56,640 107,310

近鉄丹波橋 17,070 48,650 92,180 18,080 51,530 97,630 18,830 53,670 101,680 19,590 55,830 105,790 20,340 57,970 109,840

桃山御陵前 17,070 48,650 92,180 18,080 51,530 97,630 18,830 53,670 101,680 19,590 55,830 105,790 20,340 57,970 109,840

向島 17,890 50,990 96,610 18,900 53,870 102,060 19,650 56,010 106,110 20,410 58,170 110,220 21,160 60,310 114,270

小倉 18,820 53,640 101,630 19,830 56,520 107,080 20,580 58,660 111,130 21,340 60,820 115,240 22,090 62,960 119,290

伊勢田 19,170 54,640 103,520 20,180 57,520 108,970 20,930 59,660 113,020 21,690 61,820 117,130 22,440 63,960 121,180

大久保 19,170 54,640 103,520 20,180 57,520 108,970 20,930 59,660 113,020 21,690 61,820 117,130 22,440 63,960 121,180

久津川 19,290 54,980 104,170 20,300 57,860 109,620 21,050 60,000 113,670 21,810 62,160 117,780 22,560 64,300 121,830

寺田 19,410 55,320 104,820 20,420 58,200 110,270 21,170 60,340 114,320 21,930 62,500 118,430 22,680 64,640 122,480

富野荘 19,470 55,490 105,140 20,480 58,370 110,590 21,230 60,510 114,640 21,990 62,670 118,750 22,740 64,810 122,800

新田辺 19,590 55,840 105,790 20,600 58,720 111,240 21,350 60,860 115,290 22,110 63,020 119,400 22,860 65,160 123,450

興戸 19,690 56,120 106,330 20,700 59,000 111,780 21,450 61,140 115,830 22,210 63,300 119,940 22,960 65,440 123,990

三山木 19,730 56,240 106,550 20,740 59,120 112,000 21,490 61,260 116,050 22,250 63,420 120,160 23,000 65,560 124,210

近鉄宮津 19,750 56,290 106,660 20,760 59,170 112,110 21,510 61,310 116,160 22,270 63,470 120,270 23,020 65,610 124,320

狛田 19,770 56,350 106,760 20,780 59,230 112,210 21,530 61,370 116,260 22,290 63,530 120,370 23,040 65,670 124,420

新祝園 19,830 56,520 107,090 20,840 59,400 112,540 21,590 61,540 116,590 22,350 63,700 120,700 23,100 65,840 124,750

木津川台 19,850 56,580 107,200 20,860 59,460 112,650 21,610 61,600 116,700 22,370 63,760 120,810 23,120 65,900 124,860

山田川 19,870 56,630 107,300 20,880 59,510 112,750 21,630 61,650 116,800 22,390 63,810 120,910 23,140 65,950 124,960

高の原 19,910 56,750 107,520 20,920 59,630 112,970 21,670 61,770 117,020 22,430 63,930 121,130 23,180 66,070 125,180

平城 19,950 56,860 107,740 20,960 59,740 113,190 21,710 61,880 117,240 22,470 64,040 121,350 23,220 66,180 125,400

生駒 20,080 57,230 108,440 21,090 60,110 113,890 21,840 62,250 117,940 22,600 64,410 122,050 23,350 66,550 126,100

東生駒 20,080 57,230 108,440 21,090 60,110 113,890 21,840 62,250 117,940 22,600 64,410 122,050 23,350 66,550 126,100

富雄 20,080 57,230 108,440 21,090 60,110 113,890 21,840 62,250 117,940 22,600 64,410 122,050 23,350 66,550 126,100

学園前 19,970 56,920 107,840 20,980 59,800 113,290 21,730 61,940 117,340 22,490 64,100 121,450 23,240 66,240 125,500

菖蒲池 19,970 56,920 107,840 20,980 59,800 113,290 21,730 61,940 117,340 22,490 64,100 121,450 23,240 66,240 125,500

大和西大寺 19,970 56,920 107,840 20,980 59,800 113,290 21,730 61,940 117,340 22,490 64,100 121,450 23,240 66,240 125,500

新大宮 19,970 56,920 107,840 20,980 59,800 113,290 21,730 61,940 117,340 22,490 64,100 121,450 23,240 66,240 125,500

近鉄奈良 20,080 57,230 108,440 21,090 60,110 113,890 21,840 62,250 117,940 22,600 64,410 122,050 23,350 66,550 126,100

尼ケ辻 19,970 56,920 107,840 20,980 59,800 113,290 21,730 61,940 117,340 22,490 64,100 121,450 23,240 66,240 125,500

西ノ京 19,970 56,920 107,840 20,980 59,800 113,290 21,730 61,940 117,340 22,490 64,100 121,450 23,240 66,240 125,500

九条 19,970 56,920 107,840 20,980 59,800 113,290 21,730 61,940 117,340 22,490 64,100 121,450 23,240 66,240 125,500

近鉄郡山 20,080 57,230 108,440 21,090 60,110 113,890 21,840 62,250 117,940 22,600 64,410 122,050 23,350 66,550 126,100

筒井 20,080 57,230 108,440 21,090 60,110 113,890 21,840 62,250 117,940 22,600 64,410 122,050 23,350 66,550 126,100

平端 20,190 57,550 109,030 21,200 60,430 114,480 21,950 62,570 118,530 22,710 64,730 122,640 23,460 66,870 126,690

ファミリー公園前 20,190 57,550 109,030 21,200 60,430 114,480 21,950 62,570 118,530 22,710 64,730 122,640 23,460 66,870 126,690

結崎 20,190 57,550 109,030 21,200 60,430 114,480 21,950 62,570 118,530 22,710 64,730 122,640 23,460 66,870 126,690

石見 20,190 57,550 109,030 21,200 60,430 114,480 21,950 62,570 118,530 22,710 64,730 122,640 23,460 66,870 126,690

田原本 20,300 57,860 109,630 21,310 60,740 115,080 22,060 62,880 119,130 22,820 65,040 123,240 23,570 67,180 127,290

笠縫 20,300 57,860 109,630 21,310 60,740 115,080 22,060 62,880 119,130 22,820 65,040 123,240 23,570 67,180 127,290

新ノ口 20,410 58,170 110,220 21,420 61,050 115,670 22,170 63,190 119,720 22,930 65,350 123,830 23,680 67,490 127,880

大和八木(八木西口) 20,410 58,170 110,220 21,420 61,050 115,670 22,170 63,190 119,720 22,930 65,350 123,830 23,680 67,490 127,880

畝傍御陵前 20,410 58,170 110,220 21,420 61,050 115,670 22,170 63,190 119,720 22,930 65,350 123,830 23,680 67,490 127,880

橿原神宮前 20,410 58,170 110,220 21,420 61,050 115,670 22,170 63,190 119,720 22,930 65,350 123,830 23,680 67,490 127,880

二階堂 20,190 57,550 109,030 21,200 60,430 114,480 21,950 62,570 118,530 22,710 64,730 122,640 23,460 66,870 126,690

前栽 20,190 57,550 109,030 21,200 60,430 114,480 21,950 62,570 118,530 22,710 64,730 122,640 23,460 66,870 126,690

天理 20,300 57,860 109,630 21,310 60,740 115,080 22,060 62,880 119,130 22,820 65,040 123,240 23,570 67,180 127,290

北大路・鞍馬口・今出
川・御陵・蹴上・東山・
三条京阪・二条・西大路

御池・太秦天神川

国際会館・松ヶ崎・北
山・椥辻・東野・山科

六地蔵・石田・醍醐・小
野

市内中心＋桂・洛西地域フリー

＋

1区 2区 3区 4区 5区

九条・十条・くいな橋
丸太町・烏丸御池・四
条・五条・京都・京都市

役所前・二条城前


